



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 639/2025, CRL.M.A. 14586/2025**

AMIR UL HAQ

.....Appellant

Through: Mohd. Saleem, Mohd.
Khurshid, Mohd Nasir, Mr.
Kartik Gupta & Mr. S. M.
Farukh, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

1. No reply has been filed by the respondent.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the reply shall be placed on record within a week.
3. The advance copy of the same is stated to have been received by learned counsel for the appellant.
4. Re-notify on 29.10.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 23, 2025/SU/KP